- SEC. 11. This Act, being deemed of immediate importance, shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publi-
- cation in the Daily Times Herald, a newspaper published at Carroll,
- 4 Iowa, and the Daily Freeman-Journal, a newspaper published at Webster City, Iowa.

Approved April 19, 1955.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act, Senate File 146, was published in the Daily Times Herald, Carroll, Iowa, April 23, 1955, and in the Daily Freeman-Journal, Webster City, Iowa, April 28, 1955.

MELVIN D. SYNHORST, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 78

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION

H. F. 111

AN ACT to amend section eighty-five point thirty-seven (85.37), Code 1954, relating to the compensation for employees who have received personal injuries.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section eighty-five point thirty-seven (85.37), Code 1954, is hereby amended by striking the word "twenty-eight" from
- line eight (8) and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "thirty-two".
- SEC. 2. Section eighty-five point thirty-seven (85.37), Code 1954, is further amended by striking the word "twelve" in lines nine (9)

and eleven (11) and inserting in lieu thereof the word "fifteen".

Approved March 7, 1955.

CHAPTER 79

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

S. F. 82

- AN ACT relating to employment security so as to increase the maximum benefit amount and the maximum benefit period and to amend section ninety-six point three (96.3), Code 1954, relating thereto.
- Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:
 - SECTION 1. Section ninety-six point three (96.3), Code 1954, is hereby amended by striking from line seven (7) of subsection four (4)
- the word "twenty-six" and by inserting in lieu thereof the word 3
- "thirty". 4
- 1 SEC. 2. Section ninety-six point three (96.3), Code 1954, is hereby amended by striking from line six (6) of subsection five (5) the word "twenty" and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "twenty-four". 2
- 3
- SEC. 3. Section ninety-six point three (96.3), Code 1954, is hereby amended by striking from line fifteen (15) of subsection five (5) the words "one hundred fifty" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words 2
- "two hundred".

Approved March 8, 1955.